the workings of the Red Cross from
its founding In 1#63; always ready
for service night, or day, in peace
time or in war, In great fires, floods,
earthquakes and other disasters,

She spoke wth gratification of
the response iu Summit to the re-
cent appeal' -for 25,000 (twenty-five
thousand dollars) for the Red
Cross.

After a question period, refresh-
ments were served by the hostess j
and a social hour was enjoyed.

i?TO i?0AN
OX

AND
Our trust department has available at this
time, monies for investment in first mortgages.
In addition to loans on dwellings, will consider